

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF MISSOURI

WESTERN BLUE PRINT CO.,)
)
 Respondent,)
)
 v.) SC90172
)
DIRECTOR OF REVENUE,)
)
 Appellant.)

Appeal from the Administrative Hearing Commission of Missouri
Honorable John J. Kopp, Commissioner

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General

JAMES R. LAYTON
Missouri Bar No. 45631
Solicitor General
P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-1800
(573) 751-0774 (facsimile)
James.Layton@ago.mo.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 1

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

POINTS RELIED ON 7

ARGUMENT 9

 I. Western Blue Print’s sale of CDs are not exempt from
 taxation as a nontaxable service by virtue of the “true
 object” test. 10

 II. Western Blue Print’s sales of CDs are not exempt from
 taxation by virtue of the exemption for specified types
 of “computer output.” 17

CONCLUSION..... 22

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 23

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Branson Props. USA, L.P. v. Dir. of Revenue,</i> 110 S.W.3d 824 (Mo. banc 2003)	10
<i>Bridge Data Co. v. Director of Revenue,</i> 794 S.W.2d 204 (Mo. banc 1990)	11
<i>Cook Tractor Co., Inc. v. Director of Revenue,</i> 187 S.W.3d 870 (Mo. banc 2006)	8, 9, 10, 17
<i>Gammaitoni v. Director of Revenue,</i> 786 S.W.2d 126 (Mo. banc 1990)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Gutknecht v. Director of Revenue,</i> 867 S.W.2d 709 (Mo. Ct. App. E.D. 1993)	11
<i>Hermann v. Director of Revenue,</i> 47 S.W.3d 362 (Mo. banc 2001)	9
<i>James v. TRES Computer Systems, Inc.,</i> 642 S.W.2d 347 (Mo. banc 1982)	<i>passim</i>
<i>K & A Litho Process, Inc. v. Director of Revenue,</i> 653 S.W.2d 195 (Mo. banc 1983)	12
<i>Middleton v. Missouri Dept. of Corrections,</i> 278 S.W.3d 193 (Mo. banc 2009)	8, 20
<i>Missouri State USBC Ass'n v. Director of Revenue,</i> 250 S.W.3d 362 (Mo. banc 2008)	9

<i>Sneary v. Director of Revenue</i> , 865 S.W.2d 342 (Mo. banc 1993)	11
<i>Travelhost of Ozark Mountain Country v. Director of Revenue</i> , 785 S.W.2d 541 (Mo. banc 1990)	11
<i>Universal Images v. Department of Revenue</i> , 608 S.W.2d 417 (Mo. 1980).....	7, 12, 14, 15
<i>Zip Mail Serv., Inc. v. Director of Revenue</i> , 16 S.W.3d 588 (Mo. banc 2000)	11, 21

STATUTORY AUTHORITY

§ 144.010.1.....	7
§ 144.010.1(10)	8, 11, 17
§ 144.020.1.....	10
§ 144.020.1(1)	11
§ 621.050.....	4
§ 621.050.2.....	9
§ 621.189.....	4
Mo. Const. Art. V, § 3.....	4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

100.02, Missouri Supreme Court Rule	4
12 C.S.R. 10-103.600, Mo. State Code of Regulations	12

J. Elaine Bialczak, Determining the Taxability of Sales
Involving Services: the True Object Test,”
5 J. MULTISTATE TAX’N 244 (1996) 12

THE NEW YORK TIMES GUIDE TO ESSENTIAL KNOWLEDGE,
A DESK REFERENCE FOR THE CURIOUS MIND (2d Ed. 2007) 19
